
What is a Challenger Cup?
Challenger Cup is an open, international tournament part of the FITEQ Competition Calendar managed 
by local organisers and supported by FITEQ. 

Principles
Minimum 16 teams

Maximum of two medal events / tournament

Participating players must be the member of FITEQ

Entry fee can be gathered by the event organiser

World Ranking points will be awarded

Registration on FITEQ Website and

on RankedIn

Draw prepared and managed by FITEQ

$ 750
$ 550
$ 450
$ 350
$ 100
$ 2.500

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th - 8th

Total

FINANCIAL SUPPORT BY FITEQ
1- day event: 1.500€ +500€ in case of female participants (4 players or doubles per event)

2- day event: 2.000€ +500€ in case of female participants (4 players or doubles per event)

Maximum: 2.500€

PRIZE MONEY

SUPPORT  

OTHER RELATED SUPPORT BY FITEQ
Tournament supervisor

Referee supervisor

Result management system (RankedIn)

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT US ON: COMPETITION.TEQBALL@FITEQ.ORG

Teqball Challenger Cup
Support Package


