# **TEQBALL CHALLENGER CUP** SUPPORT PACKAGE

## WHAT IS A CHALLENGER CUP?

Challenger Cup is an open, international tournament part of the FITEQ Competition Calendar managed by local organisers and supported by FITEQ.

### **PRINCIPLES**

- Q Minimum 16 teams
- Q Maximum of two medal events / tournament
- $\bigcirc$  Participating players must be the member of FITEQ
- $\bigcirc$  Entry fee can be gathered by the event organiser
- Q World Ranking points will be awarded
- Registration on FITEQ Website and on RankedIn
- $\bigcirc$  Draw prepared and managed by FITEQ

## **SUPPORT**

#### FINANCIAL SUPPORT BY FITEQ

- Q 1- day event: 1.500€ +500€ in case of female participants (4 players or doubles per event)
- Q 2- day event: 2.000€ +500€ in case of female participants (4 players or doubles per event)
- Q Maximum: 2.500€

PRIZE MONEY		
1 <sup>st</sup>		\$ 750
2 <sup>nd</sup>		\$ 550
3 <sup>rd</sup>		\$ 450
4 <sup>th</sup>		\$ 350
5 <sup>th</sup> - 8 <sup>th</sup>		\$ 100
Total		\$ 2.500

#### **OTHER RELATED SUPPORT BY FITEQ**

- Q Tournament supervisor
- Q Referee supervisor
- Q Result management system (RankedIn)

